WEBSITE: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
E-mail: <a href="kpsc@keralapsc.org">kpsc@keralapsc.org</a>
Telephone: 0471-2448165



## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

SSV/PET(HS)-MM/EDN/IDK/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 08.08.2024

### ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Physical Education Teacher (High School) (Malayalam Medium) - Category No. 711/2022- Education Department -Idukki District - Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 684/2024/SSV dated 19.06.2024.

2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even number dated 02.08.2024

•

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the withheld results of **Sri. MUHAMMED HABEEB PA** (Interview Sl.No.51) and **Sri. SUDHEESH K M** (Interview Sl.No.19) mentioned in Note(1) in the Ranked List No. 684/2024/SSV dated 19.06.2024 for selection to the post of Physical Education Teacher (High School) (Malayalam Medium)(Category No. 711/2022) in Education Department in Idukki District are released as per the reference cited (2) and are included in the Ranked List by assigning **Rank No. 1A** in the Main list (in between Rank Numbers 1 and 2) and **Rank No. 3** in the Supplementary list of Viswakarma (after Rank Number 2) respectively and as such the Note(1) in the above Ranked list is deleted herewith.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

#### Main List

Rank	SI. No	Name	ров	Commy	Remarks
1	24	ADARSH M	06/03/1995	EZHAVA	SP
1 A	51	MUHAMMED HABEEB PA	24/09/1997	M-MUSLIM	SP
2	27	SRUTHI A K	13/09/1989	THIYYA	SP

# **Supplementary List** VISWAKARMA

Rank	SI. No	Name	ров	Commy	Remarks
2	33	RAHUL V	14/01/1998	V-ASARI	SP
3	19	SUDHEESH K M	26/01/1983	V-VISWAKARMA	SP

The Ranked List No. 684/2024/SSV dated 19.06.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Head Office,Thiruvananthapuram.

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

**SECTION OFFICER, SSV.**